## **Jerusalem Ministry Contract of Service**

I agree to commit at least six months of service to the Child Welfare Home to which I have been placed. This commitment includes faithfully adhering to the schedule agreed upon by myself and the Children's Home staff. If for any reason I must miss a prescheduled appointment I will notify either the appropriate Jerusalem Ministry staff member, or the Children's Home staff directly. I recognize that there is no limit to the number of absences, however I sincerely dedicate myself to prioritizing my commitments to the Children's Home above all other commitments that can be circumvented. I also agree to place this same level of priority on attending Jerusalem Ministry's monthly prayer/administrative meetings.
I recognize that Jerusalem Ministry is held legally liable for my actions and may for any reason (agreed upon by the Board of Directors, and which may include "lack of spiritual accountability"), sever its relationship to my continued service. Given that I may wish to continue my activities at the Home, The Children's Home staff will then have sole discretionary power to allow or forbid further service.
I agree to use all funds allocated to me by Jerusalem Ministry for the sole purpose of my service at the Children's Home. Any doubt as to my fidelity in this matter is grounds for disassociation and liability of the amount in question.
Volunteer Signature Date
Jerusalem Ministry Staff Signature Date

"Whatever you do, work at it with all your heart, as working for the Lord, not for men, since you know that you will receive an inheritance from the Lord as a reward. It is the Lord Christ you are serving" Colossians 3:23-24.